
STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER PROTECTION

IN THE MATTER OF:

Family Beltre Grocery
Amanda L. Beltre, Permittee
955 Broad Street
Hartford, CT 06106-2329 Case No. 2017-780
Liquor Permit No. LGB.14233 March 6, 2018

MEMORANDUM OF DECISION

On February 1, 2018, after due and proper notice, the Department of

Consumer Protection, Liquor Control Division, held a formal administrative

hearing on the alleged violation of Section 30-54 of the Connecticut General

Statutes and Sections 30-6-A24(a) and 30-6-A12 of the Regulations of State

Agencies. It was alleged after an inspection that the Permittee was not in

compliance with insurance requirements, the permittee name sign was not

posted adjacent to the main entrance of the permit premises and the liquor

permit was not hung and framed in plain view. Despite proper notice, Amanda L.

Beltre, Permittee, did not appear.

Based upon the testimony at the hearing and documents submitted into

the record, the Liquor Control Commission hereby dismisses the charges.

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER PROTECTION

LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION
BY:

Anne K. Stiber, Esq., Designated Presiding Officer



Dav6^. Scribner, 'Commissioner

Parties:

Amanda L. Beltre, 955 Broad Street, Hartford, CT 06106-2329
(Via* US Mail and Certified Mail)

Nonparties:
John Suchy, Director, Liquor Control Division
Connecticut Beverage Journal, 2508 Whitney Ave., P.O. Box 185159, Hamden,
CT 06518
Connecticut State Library, 231 Capitol Avenue, Hartford, CT 06106


